

OD-20

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/80/2024

RAVI SANEI

-VS-

BHAWRILAL SANEI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 4, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kr. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Rituparna Sanyal, Adv.  
Ms. Antalina Guha, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

Mr. Surojit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rituparna De Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.  
...for the alleged contemnors

The Court: Mr. Rupak Ghosh, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Surojit Nath Mitra, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the alleged contemnors.

All the three contemnors are present in person.

Counsel for the alleged contemnors prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by a week from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

The alleged contemnors are present in Court out of which one of the contemnors is aged about 82 years and he is wheelchair bound and the alleged contemnor no.2 is aged about 72 years. Considering the age of alleged contemnors, for the present, personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)