

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

CC/80/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAVI SANEI
Vs
BHAWRILAL SANEI AND ORS

BEFORE :

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 8th October, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kr. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Antalina Guha, Adv.

...for the plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.

... for the alleged contemnors

The Court : Mr. Rupak Ghosh, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the alleged contemnors.

The alleged contemnor no.3 has filed an affidavit stating that he will not take any steps on the basis of the gift deed executed by the respondent nos. 1 and 2 in his favour till the disposal of the instant contempt application. He further undertakes that he will recall the letter dated 30th September, 2024 immediately by issuing a letter to the Association.

The affidavit filed by the alleged contemnor no.3 is served to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Let the same be kept with the record.

In view of the affidavit filed by the alleged contemnor no.3, the alleged contemnor no.3 is directed that he shall issue a letter to the Association by recalling the letter dated 30th September, 2024.

It is informed to this Court that the matter is already fixed on 7th November, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS/S. Mandi