

OD-14

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/80/2024

RAVI SANEI  
-VS-  
BHAWRILAL SANEI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 20, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Antalina Guha, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.  
...for the alleged contemnors

The Court: Mr. Rupak Ghosh, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the alleged contemnors.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the interim order granted earlier is going to be expired today and prays for extension of interim order.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner, interim order granted earlier is extended till 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter remain in the list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De