

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/80/2024

RAVI SANEI  
-VS-  
BHAWRILAL SANEI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 27, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kr. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Rituparna Sanyal, Adv.  
Ms. Antalina Guha, Adv.  
... for the petitioner

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.  
... for the alleged contemnors

1. Mr. Rupak Ghosh, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the alleged contemnors.
3. Counsel for the alleged contemnors has argued at length but due to paucity of time, hearing could not be concluded.
4. List the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.
5. The interim order which is going to be expired on 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2025 is extended till 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)