

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/80/2024

RAVI SANEI
VS
BHAWRILAL SANEI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 7th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rituparna Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. Antalina Guha, Adv.
Ms. S. Agarwal, Adv.
... for the petitioner

1. Counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order.
2. Accordingly, the interim order is extended till 27th November, 2025
or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb