

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Special Civil Jurisdiction (Contempt)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/80/2024

RAVI SANEI  
VS  
BHAWRILAL SANEI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.*

*Ms. Rituparna Sanyal, Adv.*

*Ms. Janvi Bidiyani, Adv.*

*Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.*

*... for petitioner/plaintiff*

*Mr. Surojit Dasgupta, Adv.*

*Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.*

*...for respondents/alleged contemnors*

1. Counsel for the plaintiff/petitioner prays for extension of the interim order.
2. Counsel for the respondents/alleged contemnors raises objection.
3. This Court finds that the petitioner is enjoying the interim order for some time. Accordingly, the interim order is extended till 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter appear on 23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2025 at 3:00 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)