

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/80/2024

RAVI SANEI
-VS-
BHAWRILAL SANEI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 10th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
Mr. Akash Dutta, Adv.
...for respondent.

1. Learned Counsel for the parties have concluded their arguments.
2. Parties are directed to file written notes of argument within a week.
3. Let this matter appear on 20th February, 2026 under the heading "To Be Mentioned" for filing written notes of argument.
1. The interim order is extended till disposal of the contempt application.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)